

MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College
CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions
DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/ / /2019-2020

Notice

We are pleased to inform you that the NSS of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya will organize an **Swachha He Sundarta** programme at Paschim Kalagachia in collaboration with Mugberia Gram Panchayat on 29.01.2020. NSS members are requested to participate in the said program.



Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

Date: - 21/01/2020



MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College
CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions
DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Report of Swachha He Sundarta programme at Paschim Kalagachia, 2020

The NSS of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya, in collaboration with Mugberia Gram Panchayat, organized a Swachha He Sundarta programme at Paschim Kalagachia on 29.01.2020. The event aimed to promote cleanliness and beauty in the area. NSS members actively participated in the programme, which included cleaning drives, awareness sessions, and community engagement activities. The programme was a success, with a significant number of community members attending and participating in the activities. This initiative aligns with the Swachha He Sundarta scheme, which aims to promote cleanliness and hygiene in rural areas. The NSS team plans to continue organizing such events to further promote cleanliness and beauty in the community.

Scheme Name: swachhata pakhwada 2020

Date: on 29.01.2020

Place: Paschim Kalagachia

Collaborating Organization: Mugberia Gram Panchayat

No. of student Participation: 82

ESTD-1964
Purba
Medinipur

Slupatinacid

Principal
Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya





ESTD.-1964
Purba
Medinipur

Ahupatina (Maria)

Principal
Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

Office of the MUGBERIA GRAM PANCHAYAT

Bhagwanpur-II Panchayat Samiti
Vill.+P.O.+P.S. Bhupatinagar, Dist.-Purba Medinipur,
Pin-721425 West Bengal

Ref. No. Bhagwanpur-II

Date 31.01.2020.

To The principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

This is to certify that Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya, in association with Mugberia Gram Panchayat, conducted the **Swachha He Sundarta programme at Paschim Kalagachia** on 29/01/2020. This event was successfully organized, and it has significantly benefited our residents. The collaborative efforts between Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya and Mugberia Gram Panchayat have demonstrated a commitment to community welfare and education. We appreciate the efforts of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya in organizing this program and look forward to working together on more projects in the future.

Namila 240 Smt. Namita Das Pradhan, Mugberia GramPanchayat

Pradhan Mugberia Gram Panchayat